AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO SOFTWARE AND
MAINTENANCE PROGRAMMING AGREEMENT
BY AND BETWEEN
COUNTY OF MONTEREY AND
HOMELAND JUSTICE SYSTEMS, INCORPORATED

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 1 to the Software and Maintenance Programming Agreement #A-
12792 by and between the County of Monterey, a political subdivision of the State of California
(hereinafter, “County”) and HOMELAND JUSTICE SYSTEMS, INCORPORATED
(hereinafter, “CONTRACTOR?) is hereby entered into between the County and
CONTRACTOR (collectively, “the Parties”) and effective as of the last date opposite the
respective signatures below.

WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR entered into a Software and Maintenance Programming
Agreement with the County on July 22, 2015 (hereinafter, “Agreement”) for the provision of
software maintenance and support services for Smart Probation Case Management System
(hereinafter, “services”), through June 30, 2018 for an amount not to exceed $219,360; and

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to amend the Agreement to include agreed upon additional
programming services for enhancement of the case management system and increase the
Agreement’s amount by $28,930, for a total not to exceed amount of $248,290;

NOW THEREFORE, the Parties hereby agree to amend the Agreement as follows:
1. Paragraph 2, “Payment Provisions”, shall be amended to read as follows:

County shall pay the CONTRACTOR in accordance with the payment provisions
set forth in Exhibit A, subject to the limitations set forth in this Agreement. The
total amount payable by County to CONTRACTOR under this Agreement shall
not exceed the sum of $248,290.

2. Paragraph 7, “Payment Conditions”, shall be amended to read as follows:

For the services described in this Agreement, the maximum obligation of the
County will be $248,290.

3. Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions and provisions of the
Agreement are unchanged and unaffected by this Amendment No. 1 and shall continue in
full force and effect as set forth in the Agreement.

4. This Amendment No. 1 shall be attached to the Agreement and incorporated therein as if
fully set forth in the Agreement.

5. The recitals to this Amendment No. 1 are incorporated into the Agreement and this
Amendment No.1.

Page 1 of 1
Amendment No 1 to Agreement
Homeland Justice Systems, Inc.
Term: Julyl15, 2015 — June 30, 2018
Not to Exceed: $248,290



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement
which shall be effective as of the last date opposite the respective signatures below.

CONTRACTOR

— : ~
By: .,Li»%':z.»? p} «a-tai;ﬁ'-}r

” Contracts/Purchasing Officer Sigitature .of Chair, Président, or
Vice-President

Dated: ‘g_&,/g\ }1 c}_sc;ﬂ)\-—\ E“‘“l r\'LL&\ Q,Eu

Printed Name and Title

Approved as to Fisgdl Rrovisiony: ‘ : »
Dated: EH [Qi 72 e \g/
A N

Deputy Auditor/Cﬁ/n'goll v 2 i
By: i ( s bl O J ( K 'G
Dated: ) (Signature of Secré)tary, Asst. Secretary, CFO,
..:,)(_ Treasurer or Asst. Treasurer) *

‘ T
Approved as to Content: i M""m{ \M Q %

Prl\{[ed Name and Title

Dated: \ \ i(‘,)lci?

Marefa Parsons, Chief Probation Officer

Dated: /" 30‘{3/

Appr Oved as to Form:

///// It L’/\
D7)

il et

Anne K “Brereton, Deputy County Counsel

Dated: ’ "’};2-/ L{ il / g

*INSTRUCTIONS: If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including limited liability and non-profit corporations, the
full legal name of the corporation shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two specified officers. If
CONTRACTOR is a partnership, the name of the partnership shall be set forth above together with the signature of
a partner who has authority to execute this Agreement on behalf of the partnership. If CONTRACTOR is
contracting in an individual capacity, the individual shall set forth the name of the business, if any, and shall
personally sign the Agreement.

Page 2 of 2
Amendment No 1 to Agreement
Homeland Justice Systems, Inc.
Term: Julyl5, 2015 — June 30, 2018
Not to Exceed: $248 260+

b



' ' ®
ACORD
V

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DDIYYYY)
8/14/2017

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND,
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES

certificate holder In lleu of such endorsement(s).

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. if SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to
the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the

PRODUCER Professional Insurance Assoc. and
Gibson-Hadley Insurance Agency Inc.
License # 0673114

10363 Hole Avenue

FANEACT Richard Schlott

FHONE . (951)359-0950 FAX \o): 1951)359-3317

[AIC

E-MAIL
ADDRESS:

INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #

Riverside CA 92505-1747 INSURERA:CNA / Valley Forge Ins. Co
INSURED INSURERB :Beazley Insurance Co. Inc,
Homeland Justice Systems Inc INSURER C :

11081 Pierce Street INSURER D :

2nd Floor INSURERE :

Riverside CA 92505 INSURER F :

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER:17 - 18GLE&O REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TQ THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED CR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR ADDL[SUBR| POLICY EFF | POLIGY EXP
LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE INSD [WVD POLICY NUMBER {MMDD/YYYY) | (MM/DDIYYYY) LIMITS
X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENGE $ 1,000,000
DAMAGE TO RENTED
A CLAIMS-MADE @ OCCUR PREMISES (Ea occurrence) | § 50,000
5094399347 8/10/2017 | 8/10/2018 | MED EXP (Any one person) $ 5,000
PERSONAL & ADVINJURY | § 1,000,000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE $ 2,000,000
X | poLicy RS Loc PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG | § 2,000,000
OTHER: $
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY };Ec;agscn%ggnsmsm LIMIT s
ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person) | §
QbLngVNED SUTEDULED BODILY INJURY (Per accident) | $
B NON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE $
HIRED AUTOS AUTOS (Per accldent)
5
UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR EACH OCCURRENCE $
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE 3
DED I | RETENTION $ $
WORKERS COMPENSATION PER OTH-
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY YIN STATUTE } ER
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE E.L. EACH ACCIDENT $
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? |:| NIA
(Mandatory in NH) E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEH §
If yes, describe under
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | §
B | Errors and Omissions W14135170501 8/10/2017 | 8/10/2018 | Aggregate 52,000,000
Cccursnce $1,000,000

The County of Monterey, its Officers,

except for non-payment in which case 10 days applies

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIGLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)
Agents and Employees are included as additional insured and

Insurance applies as primary and non-contributing per the attached forms. 30 day notice of cancellation

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

County of Monterey
Contracts/Purchasing Division
168 West Alisal Street

3xrd Floor
Salinas,

CA 93901

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTA

ACORD 25 (2014/01)
INS025 (201401)

© 1988-2014 ACORDTORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD




4002000475004982474776

DH T IR

C€MA 5004309347

This endorssment medifles Insurance provided under the following:

SB-146932-E
(Ed. 06111)

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.
BLANKET ADDITIONAL INSURED — LIABILITY EXTENSION

BUSINESSOWNERS LIABLILITY COVERAGE FORM

Coverage efforded under this extenslon of coverage endorsement does not apply to any person or organizalon covered
as an addltlonal lnsured on any other endorsement now or hereafter altached to this Pollcy.

1!

ADDITIONAL INSURED — BLANKET VENDORS

WHO IS AN INSURED Is amended to include as an
addilional Jnsured any person or organization (referred
{o below as vendor) with whom you agreed, bscause
of a wrilten conlract or agresment to provide
Insurance, but only with respect to "badlly injury” or
"properly damage” arising out of "your products” which
are distributed or sold In the regular course of the
vendor's buslness, sublect to the following addliional
exclusions:

1, The Insurance afforded the vandor does not apply
to

a, "Bodlly Injury” or "property damage" for which
the vendor Is obligated to pay damages by
reason of the assumplion of llabllity In a
contract or agreemant. This eXcluslon does
not apply lo labillty for damages that the
vendor would have In the absence of the

_confract or agreement;

b, Any express warranly unauthorized by you;

c. Any physical or chemlcal change In he
product made Intentlonaliy by the vendor;

d. Repackaging, except when unpacked solely
for the purpose of Inspsstlon, demonstratlon,
testing, or the subslilullon of parls under
Instructlons from the manufacturer, and ihen
rapackaged I the oifglfial coritalner;

e, Any fallure to make such Inspections,
adjustments, tesis ¢r servicing as the vendor
has agreed o make or normally Undertakes to
make In the usual course of busless, In
conngolion with the distribution or sale of {he
products;

£ Demonstration, Installation, serviclng or repalr
operatlons, except such operallons parformed
at the vendor's premises In connaction with
the sale of the product;

g Products which, after distribution or sale by
you, have been labeled or relabeled or used
as a contalnsr, part or Ingredlent of any other
thing or substance by or for the vendor; or

h. "Bodily Injury” or "property damage" arlsing
out of the sole negligence of the vandor for its

$B-146930-E
(Ed. 06/11)

own acls or omlsslon of those of lls
employees or anyons else acling on lis
behalf, However, this exclusion doss not

epply to:

(1) The  exceplions  contalned  In
Subparagraphs d. or f.; or

{2) Buch Inspections, adjustments, tests or
servicing as the vendor has agreed to
make or normally undertakes to make In
the wusual course of business, In
connecilon wilh the distibution or sale of
the preducts,

2, This Insurance does not apply fo any Insured
person or organization, from whom you have
acquired such products, or any Ingredisnt, pari or
conlalner, enterlng Inlo, accompanylng or
contalning such products,

3, Thls provislon 2. does nol epply o any vender
included as an Insured by an endorsement lssued
by us and made a part of this Pollcy,

4, This provislon 2, does not apply If “bodlly injury” or
"property damage” Included within the "producls-
complsted operations hazard" Is excluded elther
by the provislans of the Policy or by endorsement,

MISCELLANEQUS ADDITIONAL INSUREDS

... WHOQ.18 AN INSURED. Is amended. fo Include as an

insured any person or organizallon (called additional

Insured) descrlbed In paragraphs 2.a. through 2,h,

below whem you are required to add as an additional

fnsured on thls polley under a wirilten contract or

ggreemem but the written contract or agreement must
8:

1. Currently In effect or becoming effective during the
term of this polley; and

2. Execuled prior to the “bodlly Injury,” “property
damage"” or "personal and advertising Injury,” but

Only the following persons or organlzalions are
addlional Insureds under thls endorsement and
coverage provided to such additional Insureds Is
limited as provided hereln: ‘

a. Additlonal Instred -~ Your Work

That person or organizatlon for whom yeu do
work Is an additlonal insured solely for llabilty

Page1ofb




CNA

due to your negligence specifically resulting
from your work for the addltional Insured
which Is the subject of the wriiten contract or
written agresment. No coverage applies to
liablilty resulling from the sole negligence of
the addlllonal Insured.

The [nsurance provided to the addlilonal
Insured Is limlied as follows:

(1) The Limits of Insurance appilcable to the
addillonal Insured are those specified In
the written contract or wrilten agreement
or In the Declarations of this policy,
whichever Is less, These Limlls of
Insurance are inclusive of, and not In
addlilon {o, the Limits of Insurance shown
In the Declaratlons.

{2) The coverage provided to the addHional
insured by fhls endorsernent and
paragraph F.9. of the definliion of "Insured
contract" under Liabliily and Medlcal
Expenses Definltlons do not apply lo
"bodily Injury” or “propsrly damage”
arlsing out of the “produsls-completed
operations hazard" unless requlred by the
willten coniract or wrllten agreement,

(3) The insurance provided to the addifional
Instired does not apply to "bodlly Infury,”
“property damage," or “personal and
adverilsing Injury” arlsing out of the
rendering or fallure to render any
professlonal services. .

State or Polltlcal Subdivisions

A slate or political subdlvislon subjact to the
following pravisions:

{1} This nsurence applles only with respsct
fo the following hazards for which the
slate or pollflcal subdivislon has Issued a
permit in connectlon with premlses you
own, rent, or conlrol and to which ihls
Insurance applies:

(a) The existence, maintenance, repalr,
censtructlon, erectlon, or removal of
adverlising slgns, awnings, canaplas,
ceflar  enlrances, coal holes,
drivewsys, manholes, marquess,
holstaway openings, sldewalk vaults,
streat banners, or decoraflons and
simllar exposures; or

{(b) The constructlon, ereclion, or
removal of elevators; or

(2) This Insurance applles only with respact
to operatlons Een’ormed by you or on your
behalf for which the state or polilical
subdivislon has lssued a permit.

§B-146832.E

(Ed. 06/11)

C.

8B-146032-E
(Ed, 06/11)

This Ingurance doss not apply to "bodily
Injury,” *properly damage" or "personal and
adverllsing Injury" arising out of operatlons
performed for the state or munlclpallty.

Controlling Interest

Any persons aor organlzallons with a
controlling interest In you but only with respact
to thelr llabllity erising out of:

(1) Thelr financlal conlrol of you; or

{2} Premlses they own, malntaln or control
whlle you lease or occupy thess
premises,

This Insurance does not apply fo slructural
alterations, new construcllon and demolition
oparai(ljons performed by or for such addltional
Insured,

Managers or Lessors of Premises

A manager or lessor of premlses but only with
respect to liabllty arising out of the ownership,
raalntenance or use of that spacific part of the
premises lpased fo you and subject to the
following additlonal excluslons:

Thls Insurance does not apply to:

(1} Any "occurrence” which takes place after
you cease to be a tenant In that premises;
or

(2) Struotural alteratlons, new construction or
demolitfon opsrations performed by or on
behalf of such additlonal Insured,

Mortgages, Assignee or Recelver

A mortgages, asslgnee or recelver but only
with respact to thelr llability as mortgages,
asslgnes, or recelver and arlsing out of the
awnership, malntenancs, or use of a premlses
by you,

This Insurance doss not apply to structural
alteratlons, new construction or demolition
;)paraltons performed by or for such addifional
nsurad,

QwnersfOther Interests - Land is Leasad

An owner or other Inferest from whom land
has besn leased by you but only with respsct
to liabllity arlsing out of the ownership,
malntenance or use of that speclfic part of the
land leased to you and subject to tha following
addilional excluslons:

This Insuzance does not apply o

(1) Any "occurrence" which iakes place
afier you cease fo [ease that land; or

Page 2 of 5




400200047 5034339474777

OV T X DO

CNA

3

(2) Struclural alterations, new
construction or demolltlon opsratlons
performed by or on behalf of such
additionat insurad.

g. Co-owner of Insured Premises

A co-owner of a premlses co-owned by you
and covered under this Insurance but only
with respect to the co-owners llabllity as co-
owner of such pramlses,

h  Lessor of Equipmenl

Any person or organlzation from whom you
lease squipment. Such person or organizafion
are Insureds only with respect to thelr ligbility
arlsing out of the malntenance, operation or
use by you of equipment leased to you by
such person or organizailon, A person's or
organizatlon's stalus as an Insured under this
endorsement ends when thelr wrltten conlract
or agresment with you for such leased
aquipment ends,

With respect to tha Insurance afforded these
addltlonal Insureds, the following additional
excluslons apply:

This insurance does not epply:

(1) To any “occurrence” which lakes place
after the equipment lease explres; or

{2} To "bodlly Injury," "property damage” or
*personal and adverlising Injury" arlsing
out of the sole negligence of such
addlffonal Insured.

Any Insurance provided to an addillonal Insured
deslgnaled under paragraphs b, through h, above
does not apply fo “bodlly Injury" or "property
damage" Included within the “produsts-completed
operations hazard."

The follwing s added to Paragraph H. of the
BUSINESSOWNERS ~ COMMON  POLICGY
CONDITIONS: ;

H, Other Insurance

4, This Insurance Is excess over any olher
Insurance naming the additional Insured
as an Insurad whether primary, excess,
contingent or on any other basls unless a
written conlract or willlen agreement
specifically requires that this Insurance be
elther primary or prmary and
noncontributing.

LEGAL LIABILITY ~ DAMAGE TO PREMISES

A, Under B. Excluslons, 1. Applicable to
Business Liabliity Coverags, Exclusion k.

SB-146932-E
(Ed. 06/11)

$B-146932-E
(Ed, 08/11)

Damags To Property, Is replaced by the
following:

k. Damage To Property
"Property damage” {o;

1. Property you own, rent or occupy,
Including any cosls or expenses
Incurred by you, or any cther person,
organlzation or enfily, for repalr,
replacement, enhancement,
restoration or malntenance of such
property for any reason, including
preventlon of Infury to a person or
damags fo another's property;

2, Premlses you sell, glve away or
abandon, If the "properly damage”
arlses out of any parl of ihose
pramises;

Property loansd ta you;

4. Personal properly I the care,
custody or control of the insured;

6. Thal particular part of any real
property on which you or any
conlraclors or subconlractors working
directly or Indlrectly In your behalf are
performing operatlons, If the "property
damage" arlses out of tﬂoss
operailons; or

6, That particular part of any property
that must be restored, repalred or
replaced because “your work" was
Incoreectly performed on It,

Paragraph 2 of this exclusion doss not
apply If the premlses are "your work" and
were never occupled, renled or held for
rental by you,

Paragraphs 1, 3, and 4, of this excluslon
do not apply to "property damage" (other
than damage by fire or explosion) o
premises:

(1) rented to you:

(2) temporarlly oceupled by you with the
permlsslon of the owner, or

{3) to the conlents of premlises rented to
you for a perlod of 7 or fewsr
consecutive days.

A separate lImit of Insurance epplles to
Pamage To Premlses Rented To You as
descriped In Sectlon D ~ Liabllity and
Medical Expenses Limlts of Instrance,

Page 3 of B




CNA

Paragraphs 3, 4, 5, and 8 of thls
excluslon do not apply fo llablity
assumsd under a sidetrack agresment,

Paragraph 8 of this excluslon does not
apply to "properly damage” Included In
the  "products-completed  operatlons
hezard,"

B. Under B, Excluslons, 1. Applicable to
Buslness Liabllily Coverage, the last
paragraph of 2, Excluslons Is deleted and
replaced by the followlng:

Exclustons ¢, d, 8, f, g, h, L, Kk, |, m, n, and o,
de not apply to damage by fire to premises
whila rented to you or temporatlly occupled by
you with permission of the owner or o the
contents of premises rented to you for a
perlod of 7 or fewer consecutive days, A
separate limit of Insurance applies to this
coverage as describad In Sectlon D. Llablilty
And Medloal Expenses Limits Of
Insurance.

G. The first Paragraph under item 5. Damage To
Premises Rented To You Limlt of Sectlon
D. Llability And Medical Expenses Limlls
Of Insurance s replaced by the following:

The most we will pay under Business Llabllity
for damages because of "property damage”
{o any one premises, while rented o you, or
temporarlly occupled by you, with the
permisston of the owner, Including contents of
such premises rented fo you for & perfod of 7
or fewer consecutive days, Is the Damage fo
Premises Rented to You limlt shown In the
Dgclaration,

Blanket Walver of Subrogation

We walve any right of recovery we may have
agalnsl;

a. Any person or organizatlon with whom you
have a wrillen conlract that requires such a
waiver,

Broad Knowledge of Occurrence

The following items are added fo E.
Buslnessowners General Liabllify Conditlons
In the Businessowners Llabllity Coverage
Form:

o. Paragraphs a. and b. apply to you or {o any

addllional Inswed only when such
*oceurrence,” offense, clalm or "sult" Is known
to:

1) You or any addilonal Insured that Is an
individual;

58-146932-E
(Ed. 08/11)

1

SB-146932-E
(Ed. 06/11)

{2) Any parner, If you or an addifional
insured Is a parinership;

(3) Any manager, If you or an additlonal
Insured is a limited llabillty company;

(4) Any “execulive offlce’” or Insurance
managsr, [ you or an addilfonal Insured Is
a corporation;

{5) Any frusles, If you or an additional
Insured Is a trus!; or

{6} Any elected or appolnted officlal, f you or
an addifonal Insured s a political
subdivision or public entity.

This paragraph e. applies separately to you
and any additional Insured,

Bodily Injury

Section F. Liabllity and Medlcal Expsnses
Definltlons, item 3. "Bodily Injury” Is deleted and
replaced with the following:

"Bodily inJury" means bodlly Injury, sickness or

dlsease sustalned by a person, Including death,

humiliation, shock, mental angulsh or mental

Injury by that person at any time which resulis as

ﬁl consequence of the bodlly Injury, slckness or
sease,

Expanded Personal and Advertising Injury
Dsfiniflon

a. The following Js added to Sectlon F. Llabllity
and Medlcal Expenses Definitions, item 14,
Personal and Advertising Injury, in the
Buslnassowners General Llabllity
Coverage Form;

h. Disarlmination or humlifation that resulls In
Injury to the faslings or reputalion of & nalural
person, but only If such discrimination or
humiliation is!

1. Not done Intenllonally by or at the
direction of:

a The Insured; or

b, Any "execulive officer,” director,
stockholder, pariner, member or
manager {if you are a Imited llabllity
company) of the Insured; and

2, Not direclly or Indirectly related to {he
employment, prospective employment,
past employment or terminalion of
employment of any person or person by
any Insursd,

b, The followlng Is added to Exclusions, Sectlon

Pags 4 of §




400200047S094393474775

EEEVTOE A 6 SR

eNA

(16)Discrimination Relating to Room,
Dwelling or Premlses

Caused by discrimination direclly or
Indlreclly related to the sals, rental, lease
or sub-lease or prospactive sale, rental,
lease or sub-lease of any room, dwslling
or premises by or af the diraclion of any
Insured.

(18)Fines or Penaltles

Flnes or penalties levied or impased by a
governmental  entlly because  of
disorimination.

6. This provision (Expanded Personal and
Adveriising Injury) doss nol epply If

SB-146932-E
(Ed. 06/11)

SB-146932-E
(Ed. 06/11)

Personal and Adverllsing Injury Liabllity Is
excluded sither by the provislons of the Pollcy
or by endorsement,

9. Personal and Advertising injury Re-deflnsd

Seclion F. Llabllty and Medical Expenses
Definltlons, ltsm 14, Personal Adverlising Injury,
Paragraph . Is replaced by the following:

¢, The wrongful eviction from, wrongful entry
Into, or Invasion of the right of private
occupansy of a room dwalling or premisss
that a person or organization occuples
commilled by or on behalf of it's owner,
landlord or lessor,

Page 6 of b




